03-08-1999	NO. 808510. P. 616034
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB Vo. 0651-(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OCT 2 1 1998 tent at Trademark Office
100924764	FORM COMER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
DENTSU INC.	Name: SHACHIRATA INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: No. 69, Amatsuka-Cho, 4-Chome, Nishi-Ku, Nagoya-Shi,
yes _X no	City State Zip Aichi-Ken, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance: 10-31-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
X Assignment Merger	yes _X no
Security Agraement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
29/094,273	1
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, F.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5_40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
Washington, D.C. 20005	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
14 Chell D. Eneron jeg 26/60 October 21, 1998 NOS AQ	
Name James F. McKeown Reg. No. 25,405	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2	
FC:S&1 40.00 CP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Do not datach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DENTSU INC., a Japanese company, located at 11-10, Tsukiji 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application executed on , entitled STAMPER, by virtue of an Assignment from the inventor, Dan HARDEN, executed on ; and

WHEREAS, SHACHIHATA INC., a Japanese company, located at No. 69, Amatsuka-Cho, 4-Chome, Nishi-Ku, Nagoya-Shi, Aichi-Ken, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuation, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignor hereby further agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting any improvements, and at the expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignor also hereby grants the law firm of EVENSON, McKEOWN, EDWARDS & LENAHAN, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is made on the 21st day of September, 1998

DENTSU INC.

Yutaka NARITA/President

Witness:

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/21/1998 REEL: 9588 FRAME: 0384